



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**CRR No. 592 of 2016**

Laxminarayan Sahu **versus** Harishchand Sahu  
Order Sheet

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>10/03/2026</b> | <p>Shri Rishi Rahul Soni, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Ms. Ankita Goswami appears on behalf of Shri Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for respondents No. 1 to 4, 8 &amp; 9.</p> <p>Ms. Devanshi Chakravarthy appears on behalf of Shri M.P.S.Bhatia, counsel for respondents No. 5, 6 &amp; 7.</p> <p>List it for final hearing a week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-<br/>(Radhakishan Agrawal)<br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Anjani            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |